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August 2021 
Consistory Meeting Highlights 

 

 
New Business 

• Communion will be the first Sunday of every even month 

• New members accepted, will join Sept 26th 
 
Old Business 
 

• Parsonage windows are being installed 

• Waiting until spring of 2022 for parsonage siding installation 

• Church security system tentative installation October 28 

• Parking lot signs to be installed 

• Budget committee proposed wage increase for pastor, organist, sexton, 
and secretary 

• OCC packing party to be held Sunday, Nov 14 
 
The next Consistory meeting will be  
Tuesday, October 19th, 2021 at 7:00 PM 
 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

 
Contact us at: 
724-482-2740 

office@stjohnsref.com 
stjohnsref.com 

Pastor: 
Rev. Jarrod Crawford 

pastorcrawford@stjohnsref.com 
 

Associate Pastor: 
Rev. Jim Smith 

pastorsmith@stjohnsref.com 
 

Secretary: 
Stephanie Evitt 

office@stjohnsref.com 
 

 

 
 

Items needed at the Evans City 
Food Cupboard for October: 

 

Meals in a Can/Box 
 

 
Announcements: 

 
Cemetery plots are now available 
for purchase. $800 per plot on a 
first come, first serve basis. 
Current costs of opening and 
closing of graves is $1,200. 

 

October 3 – Communion  

October 27 – Kid’s Halloween Party 

November 14 – Kid’s OCC packing party 

November 27 – Christmas decorating day 

December 12 – Christmas Caroling to shut ins 

http://www.stjohnsref.com/


 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
     1  

 
2  
 

3  
Bible Study 9:30 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 
Communion 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
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10  
Bible Study 9:30 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 

11  
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14  
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16  
 

17  
Bible Study 9:30 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 

18  
 

19  
Consistory 7:00 PM 
 

20  
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22  
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24  
Bible Study 9:30 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
Halloween Party 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
Bible Study 9:30 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 

 

 


